## 2023 Day of Caring Volunteer Liability and Photo Release

**WHEREAS**, the undersigned will be working as a volunteer on projects which are sponsored in whole or in part by a Day of Caring Agency.

**WHEREAS**, the undersigned desires to release and hold harmless, the Day of Caring Agency and United Way of East Central Iowa, its officers, directors, members, sponsors, volunteers and any other organization involved directly or indirectly.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the undersigned working on projects sponsored by the Day of Caring Agency, the undersigned hereby releases and discharges the Day of Caring Agency and United Way of East Central Iowa, its officers, directors, members, sponsors and volunteers involved directly or indirectly, present and future, known or unknown, in any matter arising out of the project; further the undersigned specifically assumes all risk involved in travel and work on the projects and all activities surrounding the projects.

The undersigned will never institute any action or suit at law or in equity against the Day of Caring Agency and United Way of East Central Iowa, its officers, directors, members, sponsors, volunteers and any other organization involved directly or indirectly, nor institute, prosecute or in any way aid in the institution or prosecution of any claim, demand, action or cause or action for damages, cost, loss of service expenses or compensation for or on account of any damage, loss, or injury either to person or property, or both, whether developed or underdeveloped, resulting or to result, known or unknown, past or present or future, arising out the undersigned working with the Day of Caring Agency.

This will confirm that the undersigned, having the sole right to do so, for good and valuable consideration (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), grants to United Way, to include United Way of East Central Iowa and its affiliated organizations, members, successors, assigns and licensees, a non-exclusive and irrevocable right to photograph, record, reproduce, publish, copyright, or otherwise use my name, photographic portraits or pictures, film, videos, internet postings, or sound recordings or any part thereof that may have been taken of me during Program as described below in written or electronic format, video or film (Content) for promotional, advertising, or other charitable purposes in any media including the world wide web related to the United Way community impact activities. This also includes any tweets or messages through social media.



## I have fully read and understand the Day of Caring Volunteer Liability and Photo Release Waiver.

Service Project: Day of Caring Dated: May 11, 2023 Agency Name/Location: Company/Team Name: \_\_\_\_\_ 
 Signature \_\_\_\_\_\_
 Email \_\_\_\_\_
Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Print Name \_\_\_\_ Email \_\_\_\_ Signature Print Name Email Signature Print Name Email Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Print Name \_\_\_\_ Email \_\_\_\_ Signature Print Name Email Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Print Name \_\_\_\_ Email Signature Print Name Email Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Print Name \_\_\_\_ Email \_\_\_\_ Signature Print Name Email \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Print Name \_\_\_\_ Email \_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Print Name \_\_\_\_\_ Email \_\_\_\_ Signature Print Name Email Signature Print Name Email \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Print Name \_\_\_\_\_ Email \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Print Name \_\_\_\_\_ Email \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Print Name \_\_\_\_\_ Email Signature Print Name Email Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Print Name \_\_\_\_ Email \_\_\_\_ Signature Print Name Email